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AV Department of
RowBh | Epvironmental Protection

o

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 22, 1997

Mr. Prakash P. Patel
President

Ronak & Anish Corporation
2335 Temple Trail Bayi#l
Winter Park, Florida 32785

Re: Facility No.: 0950373

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 4, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. .

" If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

7
» [{//\_/r{//(,%_;__,,wﬂ’,/ ‘
//%ﬂt/notty Diltz, Chief
/

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethvlene Dry Cleaning Facility NotiﬁcationR E C E l V E D

Facility Name and Location JUN 4 1997

1. Facility Owner/Company Name {Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ) o
’ par ( P 2509 Bureau of Air Mogitoring

RONHK' c(;j_ HN ]3H e RPOP\&T’ oN & Mabile Sounces
Site Name (For example,\plam name or number):

SPRINGFIELD CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

EPA D nNo'- FLD G% - R6E -SI0

1o

4. FaciliyLocation: 5 32 C TEMPLE TRAIL RAYE/

Street Address:

City: . ) County: . —- Zip Code: ’
WINTER P§RE ORANGE 32L7&9

Facility Identification '-Nurnbcr(DEI-f___Use) (T

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
P!ZHKﬁ SH P. PATEL P'a’-eg_

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _
Organization/Firm: RONAK 4 ANISH CeoRPo ARG 00
Street Address: 2335 TEmPLE TRM L 34y FH )

Ciry: County: . . _ . Zip Code: > 5ec
WINTER PARK | ORpnGE 327&s
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone: (527) 726 - €092 Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

¢, Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, piant manager):

oS0 T ol - oy o
S0 iE8 N EPpLN
10. Facility Coniact Address: So_ag T b ¢ : . . " ;
2 At T Vo e \> TERG R A el
LT \ Cre S ANT A P P\ ~

Street Address:
Cinv: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotificationR [ C El V

Facility Name and Location

ED

JUN 41997

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): .
Bureau of Air Mot

RONAK g- PIN]&H CORPORATION & Mobile Sour

nitoring
ces

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): ,
SPRINGFIELD CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
EPA D Nol- FLD 98 - 866 -S/0
4.

City: WINTER. PﬁRK County: ORPTNCK‘E. ~ Zip Code: 317&9

Facility Location: 233 < TEMPLE TRA L Rﬁ\/#/

Street Address:

entific

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
PRAKASY P. PATEL Pres

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: RONAK 4 ANISH CoRPoORBTION

Street Address: 2335 TEMmPLE TRML BAY #)

City: County: Zip Code:

WIKNTER PRRK ORrAnGE 32783

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 ) 40 - g073 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Néme and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
. DOES NorT APPLY
-10. Facility Contact Address: .

B M Doy Nok Apply

Street. Address: :

City: County: Zip Code: :
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 1 19-6.95 9¢95

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 85  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source _)é |
Existing large area source New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ l /] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

f ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁ
DR s T\ (A D,
Signature - / Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




S Attt oy

TITLE V AIR QU§\LITY dENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTIQI}T SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL { COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []]
TIME IN; DGO TIME OUT: O OO AIRSIDH:._ PFEDDY 3
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cluea v -
FACILITY NAME: Soelag Leld  Cleavavs DATE._ (ol (91
FACILITY LOCATION: ‘2328  Tewple varl Blvd

wuntey Pavi¢ 227185
RESPSyéIBLE oFriciaL: e K ol P P4y PHONE NUMBER:__140- 805 3

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘ »
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
N
COMMENTS:

“n

/ac\/i@/ w Ovdev

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. .YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: tle]ay
(Approximate)
— . .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: le DD F'C C \/~€\/

(M § §‘. ?Please Print) ' ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: O v PHONE NUMBER: g%é 7SZ'L{
=,

Page of . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY | \/

Orange County Environmental l’l ()l(, tion Department

PERCILOROIETIIVIENI DIRY (] ACANIERS
TEULIV GENEAT PERBIET
CONPEIANCE INSPECTION CHECKTST
TYPE OF INSPICTION: AFEIUAL, l CORPEATT/DISCOVERY 0
RS PECTTON L

ARSI OQAS0 313 vavi b /(p/‘i

FACILETY NAME:

vt O9 30 i ounr oo

__4§FV \»xS/L\t \(A Q\ﬁk»\avs o
FPACILITY LOCATION: =335 #(EW\VOKL TTead E)\USL—'

ok Pavv FUozzI89

”JARJI N()HUU\UUN R s

((.I\(.(.lf m])m;m ll( lm\) .

L Existing facility notificd DARNM by 971796 U@
2. New facility notificd IDARM 30 days prior Lo staninp (|
tl‘"ucili(y failed to notify DARM (o use general permil U/

[ PART II: CLASSIILCATION | T

Tracility indicated on notific: \(l()n f(n m Hn l( 1( is:
(chicck appropriate box)

A

1. Existing small arca sowvce Ll 2. New small arca source C)/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

diy-to-diy only, 780 pal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x=2200 gal/ys
both types, x<140 gal/yr

Loth types, x<140 pal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constincted on ar afler 12/79/91)

- Existing larpe area source (!
(lly to-dry only 140-<x<2, 100 pal/y1
transfer anty, 200<x<1,800 pgal/y

4. New Inrge aren souree 8]
dey-to-diy only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200071, 800 pal/yr
Loth lypes, 140<x<L,800 gal/yr bothvtypes, 1402x~1,BOU pal/yr
(constiucted before 12/9/91)

(::?mclcd oot after 12/9/91)
This is a corrce( facility classification XY CIN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

-
.}

facility qualificd for o gencial peomitas number  above
facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a )'( neral permit

Uhe total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this duy cleaning
facility was ZIQ gallons,

1ol it Revised 10728796



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|[PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the vesponsible official of the drey cleaning Iaeilify:
(check appropriilc boxes)
. Storing, perchlorocthylene in tphtly sealed and impervions container s?

2. Examining the containers for lealape?

.

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except ding toading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing o in senled containers Tor at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-cathon ratios and steinn pressure Jor gubon adsorber
beds according to the muanuflacture:s s specitications?

l/{ N

ARSI N
Y LI

u/ LIN
3y LN u(//\

|

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part TT-A:

If classification 1 has heen checloed, no controls are vequived. Proceed to Pave V.

If classification 2 has been checled, the machioe should he cquipped with arefviperated condenser
(complete A below).

If classilication 3 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with cither avelriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorher (complete A and B below). Carbonc adsorber piast Irave been
inxtalled priorto Septomher 22,1993

If classification 4 has bheen checlked, the machine shonld be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coultrols?
2. Lqguipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-laop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperatnic of the outlet exhaust strean of a refrigerated
coudenscr on a wecekly basis? :

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° 17

6. Conducled all temperature monitoring afict an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ey LN
u/(uw CIN/ZA

Y UN CIN/A
U’(UN
oS o
u\/uw

206

Rewvised 10728796




S BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B. Has the 1L*|)()l\‘;ll)l(, official ()f ‘an (\l\lln)' ] L 17(, or —n(,\\ lul—l‘,lg area source ||u;” T T
1. Mcasurcd and 1ccorded the exhaust temperatine ou the outlet side of the condenser tocated
on dry-lo-drvy, reclaimcer, and dryer machings on noweekly bagis? L!< Uit ,U/A
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhangt femperatine at the condensct
infct and outlet weekly? uy LN /u/ A
ts the lemperature differential coual to or preater than 207 19 Uy UN N,/A
3. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust streimm weekly
al the end of the final drying cycle while the sachine is venting, to the adsothier
il machines arc cquipped with a catbon adsorber? uy uUN UN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or fess than 100 ppm? Y
| 1 LUy UnN M
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the catbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentitions is at lenst 8 duct disnmeters downsticiin of any bend, contyaction
or cxpansiolr; is at least 2 duct disumcters upsticam from any bend, continction
or expansioit; and downstream o no other inlet? Ly LN A//A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, ieclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? 0y uN Ur/a
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscdy at all times? LA LN UM/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i I

JXas th xu])()nu‘hl.;: ()f[lu.\l h B . o i' T
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? ' L:F( LI
2. Maintained rolling monthily averapes of pere consumption? = U
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and tepair teports oy the followingy:

A, documentation of feales yepaived w/in 24 las? or, l:l/\’ LI
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and feak repaired win 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of teceipt? oy LN
4 Maintained calibration data? gor divect s eading snsituments only) Uy un L«Yﬁ//\
5. Maintained.cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay N & ‘A
6. Maintained Sl..’\‘l'i\I[)/Sh\ll(l()\\fl.\/lIl:l|ﬁll\(;li()ll plan’? Lﬁ< un
7. M;\ini:ﬁn(:d deviation rcpo'r.ls'? . ' U/Y U
Problem corrected? LX< LIN
k& Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? . Uy UWN U{\J//\

[PARE VI: LEAK DELECTION AND REPALRS

= S S T ATTTITY 4R TIIR T S TS

“ 1. Does 111\: 1c:pon<\\)le official cm\d\w‘t A \\C(‘\’l) lg_\lr dctcgtmu and repaiv \n<pct.l1<)n? Y UN ﬂ

3ol d Revised TO/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Visual exanination (condensed solvent on exterior surlices)
Physical detection (airflow jelt throuph paskets)

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

2. Which wicthod of detection is uscd ln(lm l(‘lmul[)l(, ollicial?

Usc ol dirccl-reading instrumentation (F)D/P1D/calorimelric tabes)

]
10 using direct-reading instrumentation, 1s {be cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentralions in arange of 0-500 ppm? Oy QN
L. Calibrated againsta standard gas prior to and aller cach use
(PID/EID only)? ay U
c. Inspeeted for feaks and obvious signs of wear on noweekly basis? Oy O
d. Keptin a clean and sceute arca \\l\cn nol in usc? Oy UN
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of (l\l])llCdlC samples (calorimetric only)? 0y LN
3. lIas the facitity maintained aJealc lap? Ly L
4, Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Lﬁ N Muck cookers EJ’( (@)D
Door gaskets and scaling L//Y Ul Stills lZKY UIN
TFilter paskets and seating [J/Y B Fxbaust dampers l.A LI
Pumps Ld/Y an Diverler valves ! Ué , UN
Solvent tanks and containers (H/Y N Cartiidge filter housings M( U
Waler scparalors U/Y UIN

Praicech P Pete)

Name of Responsible Official
Todd Fletcher

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Sl et

lm ector’s Signature

Aol 4

o wlefa

Datc of Tnspection

_elelay

/—\-ppr().\'in\:\kc ate of Text Inspection

Pevised [0/28/96




Evs

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIHECKLIST

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS l/

)
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVIRY ;1&. C%
RE-INSPECTION o} ?co -~
S, &
e e e % A .
sy o ’ P % &
AIRS IDH: OS50 DT 2, DATE:__(, L Lo lt’,gg TIMEIN: _\\ o) TIME ouT: _\\ ',,?@% 4
, \ %S
FACILITY NAME: S{) V\W%/Q\‘Q \d C Secievs "3

FACILITY LOCATION: 2505 T[Tewiple Tvall Blod
S IRV WV wohvA S W VA 5510
IrEsronsiBLE oFFICIAL: {2 clcasl, Potel PHONE: _ 47 140~ DA

CONTACT NAME:

PIIONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ’ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit u

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form
{check appropriatc box)

Q1 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source 0
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
Loth types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructcd on or aficr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification CLY/ ON OCau not deterimine

Il no, plcasc chieck the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as humber above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ ¢S '/gnllons.

1 of 5 | . Revised 9/15/97



"l’AR'l' HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining (hc containcrs for lcakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in thcir honsing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurce for carbon adsorber
beds according (o the mannfacturer’s specilications?

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ) ||
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(chicck appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? lil)( UnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dvy machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting sysicm? C/IY/ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the g{
condenser upon opening the door? : ON ON/A
4. Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated ’/
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ ON
I 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wiihin 24 hours il the exhaust tempceraturc of the E]/
condenscr exceeded 45° 7 Y QN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and afler ;
verifying (hat tie coolant had been completely charged? N

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97



B. IHas the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenscr localed
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? Oy 4N

2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? Oy UON ON/A

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Ay UN ON/A

3. Mecasurcd and recorded (he perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? gy UN ON/A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy UN ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct dimclers downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam Nom any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy GON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils? _ Oy ON anN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all tinies? Oy aN anN/A

“ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumplion?

3. Maintained leak dcléclion inspection and repair reports for the lolowing:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documcntation of parts ordercd to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4 .- Maintained calibration dala? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdowi/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reporls?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 . Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND RETAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for sinall sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? (214 aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncections, fittings, 4 g{ .
couplings, and valves OY aON ON/A Muck cookers ON GN/A
Door gaskets and scating AY ON ON/A . Stills Y UN ON/A
Filter gaskcets and scating Ay GUN ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Punips Y ON ON/A " Diverter valves C-I4 CN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs E!/Y UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings D(DN ON/A
Water scparalors C/Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (conidensced solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/caloriimetric tubes)

Halogen leak delector

E\DDDDE\

If using divect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppmn?  OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/F1D only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay uUnN
d. Keptin a clean and scceure arca when not in usc? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? uy UN

h*_(’c/)mh m\:\\‘ifkc\«a.v bl o \Cﬂ/.

Inspccior's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
(&m&i{_\ L;} )\j) C/t:__\—/' (s \ \O tc\o\
Inspector’s Signaturc Approxiniate Date of Next Inspection

405 . Revised 9/15/97




"ADDITION AL SITE INFORMATION: » "
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUA'L‘g 4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY \:|

RE-INSPECTION [ ]

O956373>

TIME IN: VLD TIME OUT: {140 AIRS ID#:

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Clewwey

FACILITY NAME: SQVW\'Y—Q\Q \d Clecwvwavs e AT s
FACILITY LOCATION: 22325 Tewmgle Tveal Bi) |

- Loy wke v ‘(qu'\(e =1\ 3178‘}—

H;\(ast\ px (‘)q'{&\

RES}ONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

PHONE NUMBER: (LJO]) 740~ 8] 3

7

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies-were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ol
?’i ('\,
® & :
® &
g;c Zz 0
L2 o
= 7
vz & |
g & ™
Q =
Y @)
&
COMMENTS:
Faol t%/ v Ovdev
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the 1nspector. YESD NOE/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: I \o l a<
(Apploxunate)
- INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: DQ \~ \& C_
(Blease Prlnt)
" INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' w/ roNE NUMBER: &3~ GE5]/Y

l}g\vised 10/96




i : / P 61519

' + SOCA
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ’P
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . ILEI/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVE Y<<\ Cp
RE-INSPECTION u| - &
arsm: 09503575 pate: 0N 1 10.60 TIM% 7’0 o
FACILITY NAME: Sbrmqf(:\e cl C\GCW\GFS ' oﬁé%
. Oy A
FACILITY LOCATION: 2335 (cmD} Tres | Blud. S %

Wint er Poz/‘ ) FL 32789
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : P/‘o\ <aSA P PCI‘}CLPHONE: L/07‘7L/0 5093

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION b
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) o U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ . . -
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source lﬂ/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr _ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr o both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) T (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area squrc;' " Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Q{Y aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 ' Revised 9/15/97



[LPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Q& ON aN/A

. Examining the containers for leakage? l2§ ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/
least 24 houirs prior to disposal? ON anN/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). | ks

A. Has the resﬁonsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? J aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E{ ON aNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ;

condenser upon opening the door? _ aON anN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ;

condenser exceeded 45°F? : aN aN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /

aN

verifying that the coolant had beén completely charged?

20f5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of am*existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? A Oy OaN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OaN OaN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnNA
UPART V: RECPRDKEEP]NG REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsibfe official: - ’
(check appropriate boxes) '
i. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? I/Y aN
|| 2 Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumptmn? . Q{DN
3. Maintained leak detection mspechon and repalr reports for the followmg .
a. documentation of leaks repalred wiin 24 hrs? or; _ 64 aON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak-fepairéd w/in 2 days /
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? o ay ON ON/
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicabie direct reading <m,};;;'§:u) Qy ON glA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc ‘conéentrations? ay ON 1A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁmctxon plan? El{( aN
7. Maintained deviation repons? - Qy ON KN/A
_ Problem corrected? R - Qy ON é\l/
8. Maintained comphance plan, if applicable? ay ON /A

30f5 - Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings E]/

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating G4 ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating 04 ON aN/A Exhaust dampers
Mps (94 N ON/A - Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers 94 ON ONA Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ' ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector '
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
' a. Capable of detccung perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

" b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area whep not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmcmc only)?

Tl Bundy ,-14-97

gy ON

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y ON

¢ o

D{DN aON/A

E& ON UN/A

E{ ON ON/A
;l{/DN ON/A
ON ON/A
"
]
]
aN/A
Oy ON

. VB

EE
N

gy ON
Qy ON
Qy aN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection-

Lo Bund) (g [4~20%

Inspector’s Sign@‘" _ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Orange County Env1ronmental Protectlon Department

A-.rAIRS‘ID# 0950 375 Q//

D_RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT :
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

' Rcvxsed T0/10/96 - )

FACILITY NAME: Srpm‘nﬁ Ae/a{ C/Paﬂefs ___DATE: 6‘/‘{"?7

FACILITY LOCATION: L 335 Temp e Tea;l DBlud,

Winder Park, FL 32789

g
Annual Reporting Period: 3 MAAC 19910 \}\\'\/\L_/ 195 ¢

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry (ac:lmes or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. \S\A
V-M . Datel \\(\& Q]9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,
Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of '
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
mvew: Q00 mmeouT: [0 30 ARs ipg: 0950373

1vpE OF FACILITY:  Dry  Cleaner » R
FACILITY NAME:  Spcinatield Cleaners ' oate: G-(Y-97

FACILITY LOCATION: 223Y Temple “Trar | Blvd.
i l/\):nff(’ PAP (,. 327g?

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Prakash ~ P. Pm‘c/ PHONE NUMBER: L/07 7L/0 5’092

B/ Based on the results of the compllance requnremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admlmslratlvc Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results ofthe compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following coiﬁ};liance
discrepancies were noted: ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
/‘)

b ore \H»‘ "N COW\PMCAV\Q?

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
(¥
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (9 / } [ / ;OOO
' (Apploxnnate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tl UY\C)‘“/

(Please Prmt)
W Hundy 429524
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ' \ A PHONE NUMBER:
- v

Page \ of \ p Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 300974

Pleas inélude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. ‘/

S

e iElven
Fe .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 RO0M
. . -
Do NOT Remove Label
- —
' AIRS ID#0990373
I RONZONI ENTERPRISES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| RALPH RONZONI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
600 N CONGRESS AVE Fund: 20-2-035001

DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN CE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 1 D 8 2

Please include your AIRS ID# on y;).ur check or money order. This number can be found lﬁ}’fﬁ tor‘}glg mailing label.
| MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Jiti27 gg

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0950373
RONAK & ANISHH CORPORATION FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
-‘PRAKASH P PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

2335 TEMPLE TRAIL BAY #1 Fund: 20-2-035001

WINTER PARK FL 32785 Obj.: 602273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
389665

,

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your lyg-]abel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
o Eay
8 =M
—_ 2
™
Do NOT Remove Label ~ =
— — L o<
AIRS ID # 0950373 8 =25
SPRINGFIELD CLEANERS : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PRAKASH P PATEL | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2335 TEMPLE TRAIL BAY #1 Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

WINTER PARK FL 32785




. ’ ¢

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

./ 0355267
) i’lease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your

mailing label.
o & | «
w3 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $5000 O
bl = A ) o & *
w._'l SN @ % (?) ((\
o= < 7
e g _ Z o, /
5 Do NOT Remove Label C@;/_ . 0/
I 0
23 % T
AIRS ID # 0950373 QD

SPRINGFIELD CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMZ %\"USE ONLY

PRAKASH P PATEL Org.: 3755010100&3&8%31

2335 TEMPLE TRAIL BAY #1 g‘ll:_“?:of:;-zz;235ml o

WINTER PARK FL 32785 l ).




L

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 U () 1 29

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bgiow on you

e xrg;iling label.
= 0 B
I C
@g% P2} ) T@;q‘
o) G A

| TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3% 26 =5

: : ® = — L
‘ : 0 0 b

. Do NOT Remove Label

m g ‘% ¥ ‘2
o) ﬂ 2 CATE!
‘\n//\‘i q % % 23 ,.:','3,
-
¢ 38
— 3
AIRS ID # 0950373
SPRINGFIELD CLEANERS

MOHAMED KANIJI

2335 TEMPLE TRAIL BAY#1
WINTER PARK FL 32789

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
i




